CTEN 1% 1189-0%

SORNEC, a0
sfectve i QL gl 2013 L
Term gt L Ce 30 ous
oat e
Reven e -~ .
ot e ==l

S
Aenewal b _oodevouy
rer Ol B oUIA

Tpwinweo sy

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Board Meeting Date:_June 18, 2013

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION &/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

Risk Management is requesting an amendment to extend the Perr & Knight contract CT
12*1189 from 7-01-2013 to 6-30-2014. The amendment of this contract will enable Perr &
Knight to continue actuarial services for the Pima County Self Insurance Trust Fund therefore

allowing Pima County to remain compliant with fiscal accountability.

CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable): CT 12*1189
STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S):
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS:
Page 1 of 2

T cOB K D13
}SQJE‘:LOLD\ V613 (\\



CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY: BOS MTG.

ITEM NO.

PIMA COUNTY COST: ___ and/or REVENUE TO PIMA COUNTY:$

FUNDING SOURCE(S):
(i.e. General Fund, State Grant Fund, Federal Fund, Stadium D. Fund, etc.)

Advertised Public Hearing:

| YES X NO
[ I S R

Board of Supervisors District:

1 2 3 4 5 Al

IMPACT:
IF APPROVED:

Perr & Knight will continue to be Pima County’s Self Insurance Trust Fund actuary.

IF DENIED:
Pima County’s Self Insurance Trust Fund will have no actuary and will not be in
compliance with regulatory compliance with regards to fiscal accountability.

DEPARTMENT NAME: Finance and Risk Management

CONTACT PERSON:___Florina Lopez TELEPHONE NO.:_520-724-3653

Page 2 of 2



PIMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF Department of Finance |

& Risk Management CONTRACT
PROJECT: Actuarial Services NO. CT-EN-I30posroevn| 189
| AMENDMENT NO. ___C X5
CONTRACTOR: Perr & Knight This number must appear on all
invoices, correspondence and
CONTRACT NO.: CT12-1189 documents  pertaining to this

contract.
CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: Five (#05) T

ORIG. CONTRACT TERM: 07/01/2009-06/30/2010 ORIG. CONTRACT AMOUNT:  $50,000.00
TERMINATION DATE PRIOR AMENDMENT: 06/30/2013 PRIOR AMENDMENTS: $30,000.00
TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 06/30/2014 AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT:  $00,000.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $80,000.00

CONTRACT AMENDMENT
WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into a Contract for services as referenced above; and
WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and COUNTY, pursuant to Article | - Term, have agreed to extend the Contract term
for a period of one year; and

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

CHANGE: ARTICLE | - TERM:

From: “ . shall terminate on the 30" day of June, 2013...”

To: *.. shall terminate on the 30" day of June, 2014...”

The effective date of this Amendment shall be July 1, 2013.

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

Revised 06/02/10 Page 1 of 2



All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be

binding upon the parties.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below.

APPROVED:

Chair, Board of Supervisors

Date

ATTEST

Clerk of Board

Is

Date
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
//"
o TOBIN ROSEN
Deputy County Attorney i~ M ﬁi«fl-”“ '“‘)
§ f?—f Y
Date

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT

i

De’pan/ment Head

5/3-73

Date

(if required by County Department or delete)

Revised 06/02/10

Page 2 of 2

CONTRACTOR:
PPN 22
Signature 7

(Deelee My s, (7 fincp) $ Cimuhy iy

Name and Title (Please Print)

A IEY,

Date




